REPEALED BY BY-LAW 172-2006

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW NUMBER 9-74 . A By-law to adopt The Line Fences Act.

WHEREAS The Line Fences Act, R.S.O. 1970, Chapter 248, enables a municipality to enact a By-law declaring that The Line Fences Act applies to occupied as well as unoccupied land;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS as follows:

1)

That The Line Fences Act, R.S.O. 1970, be adopted and applied to occupied as well as unoccupied land within the Corporation of the City of Brampton.

READ A FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME and PASSED in Open Council this 11th day of February, 1974.

Jucholek

James E. Archdekin, Mayor

Kenneth R. Richardson, Clerk